
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180117 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 4/10/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Policy and Interpretive Statement on Customer Choice for Advanced Meter Installation 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

 



Steve King, WUTC, steve.king@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Eric Englert, Puget Sound Energy, eric.englert@pse.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com 

Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com 

Larry LaBolle, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, larry.labolle@avistacorp.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Teri Sahm, terisahm@hotmail.com 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Julian Beattie, WUTC, julian.beattie@utc.wa.gov 

Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov 

Ines deCastro, idecastro_2000@yahoo.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Hiltner, carol.hiltner@gmail.com 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Guy Burneko, gburneko@gmail.com 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Raub, WUTC, justin.raub@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Mei Cass, Puget Sound Energy, mei.cass@pse.com 

Les Berenson, lesberenson@yahoo.com 



Etta Pinkens, ep8008@msn.com 

Rhonda Salerno, rhonda@whidbey.com 

Mark Wahl, markwyo@gmail.com 

Mark Humphrey, groundsourceenergynw@gmail.com 

J Ott, jayde@inbox.com 

Rebecca Campbell, rebeccaphb@yahoo.com 

John Frink, frinkjs@gmail.com 

John Ruhland, mail@drruhland.com 

Phillip Mocek, phil-constituent@mocek.org 

Duane Smalley, smalleyduane@hotmail.com 

Safe Utility Meters Alliance Northwest, info@safemeters.org 

Donald Black, silvrfox@fidalgo.net 
Adrian Garcia, adrianegarseeya@hotmail.com 

Bradford Weeks, md@weeksmd.com 

Olemara Peters, claricom@frontier.com 

Thomas Guitarman, goldenguitarman777@gmail.com 

David Ward, booksgalore22@gmail.com 

Donald Alber, donnaalber@wavecable.com 

Jacquelyn Green, green.jacque@gmail.com 

Laurie Keith, blauriek@gmail.com 

James Deal, james@jamesdeal.com 

Laura Legere, legerelaura@gmail.com 

Demian, demian@buddybuddy.com 

Ambra, moonglowstardust@gmail.com 

Briana Thiodet, briana.thiodet@gmail.com 

Deirdre Duffy, deirdre@divergentink.com 

Greg & Donna Moore, happydog023@centurylink.net 
Shonagh Home, shonagh.home@comcast.net 
Colleen Walls, cdubbleuu@netzero.net 
Dezri Dean, dezdean@yahoo.com 

Chris Nubbe, yee_haaw@mail.com 

Beverli Joi, bjoinow@msn.com 

Robyn Casal, grandmaskywalker@yahoo.com 

Suzan Keller, suzan@suzankeller.com 

Nancy Morris, info@safemeters.org 

Judie Gembala, judiegem@gmail.com 

Citizens' Alliance for Property Rights, info@proprights.org 

Scott Shock, ssshock@comcast.net 
Cindy Alia, cindy@capr.us 

Mike Cochran, Pacificorp, mike.cochran@pacificorp.com 



James Ingram, PacifiCorp, james.ingram@pacificorp.com 

Bruce Willard, brucewillard@hotmail.com 

John Stoll, john.stoll@chelanpud.org 

Dan Austin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, daniel.austin@avistacorp.com 

Vern Malensky, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, vern.makensky@avistacorp.com 

Will Saunders, will.saunders@ocia.wa.gov 

Spencer Jones, Puget Sound Energy, spencer.jones@pse.com 

Connie LaRue, conconsilver1776@gmail.com 

Kathy Kruger, kathy.kruger@gmail.com 
 

    

 



 


